



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.		
No coal operations in vicinity	Hope Natural G	as Company.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER		WELL OPERATOR
	445 West Main	St.Clarksburg.W.Va.
ADDRESS		PLETE ADDRESS
	December 2, 19	43.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER		
	PROPOS	SED LOCATION
	Grant,	District
Surface: Address	***	
S.J.Kilcoyne	Wetzel	County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Well No. 8847	39035
Smithfield, W. Va.	Well No. 0047	80.30
ADDRESS	e T Vileame	Farm
GENTLEMEN:	S.J.Kilcoyne	Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may August 23, 1940		lease dated
Hope Natural Gas Company	, and	recorded on the 23 day
Book 34 A, page 153  The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent eng to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well ope and County above named, determined by survey and coul land marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and belof coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said	erator on the farm a rses and distances fr lieves there are no of well is located, or	nd in the Magisterial District com two permanent points, or coal operators operating beds within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as a The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they a the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departm a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Depthat forms for use in making such objections will be promptly on request and that all such objections must set ground or grounds on which such objections are based posed location should be moved to overcome same.	any) are notified to any) are notified to are required to make a dangerous condition ent of Mines within partment. Said coal furnished to them a forth as definitely	hat any objections they may by Section 3 of said Code, if on in or about their respective ten* days from the receipt of operators are further notified by the Department of Mines as is reasonably possible the
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in	Department's copy.	)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were ma		
named coal operators or coal owners at their above show or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this West Virginia.	wn respective address s copy to the Depart	day_ before,
Address	445 West Main S	

\*Section 3.... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

Clarksburg,

West Virginia.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA

WET-301

CITY OR TOWN

STATE

PERMIT NUMBER

10/06/2023

of Well Operator



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

	Charleston, W. Va.
Hope Natural Cas Company.	William at anotherego lace on
NAME OF WELL OPERATOR	COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
sv.w.arucsarelo.jc mien teew 664	
COMPLETE ADDRESS	ADDRESS
PROT U et alless au 1	
December 2, 1943.	COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION	THE SALE IN MINISTER LAGS
Orant, District	
	EMITTERS: ADDRESS
Retzel	S.J Elleoyne
98,88	OWNER OF HINERAL RIGHTS
Well No. 8847 80 80	.sv.w.bleindtha
S.J.Filooyne Farm	ADDRESS
INTER PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	
and the standard and th	Gentremen:
ill upon the above named farm or tract of land for	
	oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case m
of (single) over the to	Angust 25, 1940 made b
, and recorded on the 25 day	
the office of the County Clerk for said County in	of ctober, 1940
	Book 34 A page 155
arses and distances from two permanent points, or elieves there are no coal operators operating beds id well is located, or within 500 feet of the bounded filed their maps as required by law, excepting the	to be drilled for oil and das by the undersigned well of and County above named, determined by survey and co- land marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and bot cost beneath said farm or tract of land on which sail aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and cost operators or cost owners (if any) above named as
Fany) are notified that any objections they may are required to make by Section 2 of said Code it is a dangerous condition in or about their respective ment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of epertunent. Said coal operators are further notified by furnished to them by the Department of Mines et forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the direction and distance the product of the direction and distance the pro-	The above named coal operators or coal owners (it desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal names, must be received by, or filed with the Departure a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Departure forms for use in making such objections will be promptly on request and that all such objections must sured or grounds on which such objections are based posed location should be moved to overcome same.
	(The next paragraph is to be completed only it
neiled by registered mail, or delivered to the above	
his copy to the Department of Almes at Charleston,	named coal operators or coal owners at their above shor or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the West Virginia.
Soe Methodological Sold of Sold in	
. it minw fact of	
73.910	Address
Clesheshure,	10/06/202

\*Section S... then such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of sen days from the recent of send notice and plat by the department of mines to said projects desired to the well operator a drilling permit rectang the filing of such plat that is objections have been made by the cost operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

A,10

December 13, 1943

Hope Natural Gas Company 445 West Main Street Clarksburg, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

The following permits are enclosed:

MET-300 to drill Bell No.8845 on the James M. Allen Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, is enclosed.

WET-301 to drill Well No. 8847 on the S. J. Kilcoyne Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County.

Very truly yours,

Secretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/jh eno-4

CC: Inspector Herbert A. Sumney

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
	la Maria de S				A	AN INC.	
	CH 777 247			(mark)		No.	
			and the same				
					0	R	
					96		
		10			YAT	10 (8 Mg	100000
					13		
	Total devi	TI .		657		1. 高级大	
		The Control	Mark Transport				
	SICLOBINEON	COLF	2577		6000	046- 601	
	19.000		954	94E			
	Clate		eso	904			
	Line		280	eso	April 10 miles	Entereda P	All the second
	Coal Blate		550 554	590			
	Line		400	550			
	Clate		3775	426			
	Line		505	975			
	glate		200	279			
	Bend		1940	200			
	Since /		529	870			
	Time		790	7 500.			
	STEEP.		790 T	720			
	sed rock		IIQ	The state of the s			
	STREE		300	TEO			Her Ser
	5.120		all are	75	upres.	190	
	slate		10	10	Yes		
	Sherling	COLUMN TO SERVICE SERV		70	10000	9	
	Color	Hord or Soft	Top	Bettom	Off. Greater	L Degit	Remark
		feet.	200	L. L.	CT THE	ESS.	TET
	2	Teet. SQ	C THE PARTY OF	PROTITIVE	FIL THE THE	Bs	HEL TV
	70.00		bbla., 1st 24 byl.,		ENCOUNTERID	AT 647.1	OEX.
ok Fressure 2		jpa.	Dr.				
	1 10 0000 000000		Cu, F	attraction cons			
	Offichs Water /loshs Merc.	H TO THE BOOK OF		CASING CEN	ENST 2 2/1	CHEST PRO	STOR
		2 0.000					perf. botton
	Fro	u	lo de la companya de	Plants Unid			serf. top
	or country	TI, ISA		3.5°	No. of the second of the second of the second	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Serf, bottom
	ed liecompa	fat, less		3		24 - 14 Chamber Cabo 4 - 1025	Berkstop
		Address		5.8/16	ers	10.8	
neral rights at				eve	180	140	Repth sotor
	eat is owned its	Address	a better than the state of the	8.87	30	90	Land and the second
trict	none .		Carlo Charles	Ala	natural designation of the second		Andrew Andrewson and Andrewson
II No	847	· Agging and a second a second and a second	Merallo Sel	13			
ation (water	,			16. 5			Hind of a selen,
La	·1.Ellaogi	2	Acres 160	Size	al to get		
dress assume			para,	Lopins	Dalling.	Mell	1
mpany	one material	r cantrocke	25.0	Casing and	Used in	Well 12	Packers
						CKIND	00000
mit Number	-301			12mm		10/0	06/2023
			MELLI	RECOR			
						AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	The state of the s

APPROVED Hope Natural cas company. , Owner

By Gen.Sup!t.

ocio Bil tar



#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### WELL RECORD

Permit No.WET- 301

OR or Gas Well....

						(KIN	D)
Address 44	5 West Ma	in St.Clark	ny. sburg.W.Va.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Location (waters)	•••••		Acres 180 Elev 933	Size 16			Kind of Packer
			tzel	13			
				81/4	30	30	Size of
Mineral rights are	owned by			6% 5 3/16	67.9	43 612	Depth set
Drilling commence	d Decembe	r 28, 1943		3			Perf. top
Date Shot	Fro	m	То	Liners Used			Perf. top
	/10ths Merc.	in	Inch	CASING CEME	NTED 5 3/16	Cemente Size	d show No. FtDate
Oil			hrs. bbls., 1st 24 hrs.				FEET INCHES
			0 feet feet				FEET INCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks

t water		feet	feet	FEE	TINCH	ESFEE	TINCH
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil. Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
	Gravel		0	10	water	5	
	Slate		10	40	MAKEE		
	Lime		40	75	water	50	
	Slate		75	100			
	Red rock		100	110			
	Lime		110	125	1 2 2		
	Slate		125	150			
	Lime		150	200			
	Slate		200	225	1		
	Lime		225	240			
	Sand		240	300			
	Slate		300	325	1		
	Lime		325	345			
	Sand		345	375			
	Slate		375	455			
	Lime		435	550			
	Coal		550	554			
	Slate		554	580			
	Lime		580	620			
	Slate		620	624			
	Lime		624	642		-	
	Slate		642	648			
	PITTSBURGH	COAL	647		gas	648- 651	
	Total dept	h		651			
					Min	1300	
					WHE 1314	161710	
					0	6 2 2	
					0 10	10/06/	2023
			1.00		56789	1 3	
					100	1	
					G/Ma	- POLIS	01
			4		MEDER	85 mg	W
	Color	Marid or Sett	E 400		or Mater	Depth Found	Lange

1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank, 14 digits,)	47-103-00301	
Type of determination being sought:     (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	108 Section of NGPA	Category Code
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)		feat
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line meximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Consolidated Gas Supply Corpor  Name 445 West Main Street  Street Clarksburg WV Clty State	Seller Code  26301 Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters meximum for field name.)	Grant Field Name Wetzel County	WV State
(b) For OCS wells:	Date of Lease:  Mg. Day Yr. OCS	Black Number
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	S. J. Kilcoyne WN-8847	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)		
6,0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank,)	General System Purchasers	Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:	Mo. Day Yr.	ı
(c) Estimated annual production:	6	MMcf.
	(\$/MMBTU) . Pri	All Other ces [Indicate or (-).]
7 0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		
8.0 Maximum lewful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	3.217	
O.0 Person responsible for this application:  Agency Use Only  Date Received by Juris: Agency  MAR 24 1982  Date Received by FERC		V. P. Gas Supply Title  623-8000 hone Number

PARTICIPANTS:  DATE: JUL 29 1982  WELL OPERATOR: Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.	BUYER CRITER CON
WELL OPERATOR: Consolidated Gas Supply Cosa	BUÝER-SELLER COD
	004228
FIRST PURCHASER: General System Purchasers	
OTHER:	
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER  820324-108-103 = 0 301  Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well	
820324-108-103=0301	
Use Above File Number on all Communications  Relating to Determination of this Well	
CUPCK PACK PACK	
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
1. FERC -121 Items not completed - Line No. All 7.0	bed 80
2. IV-1 Agent	- J,-,- V. V
3. IV-2 Well Permit	
4. IV-6 Well Plat /	
5. IV-35 Well Record Drilling Deepeni	ng
6. IV-36 Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced?	
7. IV-39 Annual Production years	
8. IV-40 90 day Production 90 Days off line:	-
9. IV-48 Application for certification. Complete?	
0-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete?	ffidavit Signed
8-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts	
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Ta	abulations
(5) Date commenced: $12 - 28 - 43$ Date completed $1 - 11 - 44$ Deepe	ned
(5) Production Depth: 648-51	
(5) Production Formation: Pitts hurgh (oc)	
(5) Final Open Flow: NA	
(5) After Frac. R. P. NA	
(6) Other Gas Test:	
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 760 = 15.5MCF	
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 90 = 14.8MCF	
(8) Line Pressure: NA P.	SIG from Daily Repor
(5) Oil Production: From Completion Report	
-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done Nes	<u> </u>
-17. Is affidavit signed? Notarized?	
es official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information	on! 0/06/2023es
ditional information Does computer program confirm?	
Determination Objected to By Whom?	
73	

FORM IV-56WC (Reverse) (12 - 78)

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

As indicated, Applicant's primary oil and gas production records have been largely computerized. In preparing this application, Applicant, by use of its computers, generated a listing of those of its wells which produced non-associated natural gas at a rate not exceeding and average of 60 MCF per production day (at maximum efficient rates of flow) during the 90 day production period indicated on the attachment. These listings were checked and verified manually by two or more Applicant's employees. The results of this diligent search and examination indicated that the well which is the subject of this application qualifies as a stripper well; see attached data submitted in compliance with applicable regulations of this agency and the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

specified ab	ove?	Yes	No _	<u>x</u> .	If yes	, indicate	the t	ype and	source	of the	information.
						AFFIC	AVIT				
						-					
	Т.	A. Kuhr	1		, havi	ng been f	irst s	worn ac	cording	to law	, state that I have
											the manner herein
											and that on the basis

Are you aware of other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information

of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well. Vice President, Appalachian Gas Supply STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. COUNTY OF HARRISON , TO WIT: I, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that  $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$  T. A. KUHN , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the  $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$  18 v date of \_\_\_\_\_\_ March , 1982 has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. Given under my hand and official seal this 18 day of March My term of office expires on the 20 day of \_\_\_\_May Notary Public (NOTARIAL SEAL) In and for the State of West Virginia

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date	March	18 ,	1982
Opera	tor's		
Well	No.	8847	
		1000	45

County

#### WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

No. 47

API Well

State

103 00301

Permit

STRIPPER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

		DESIGNATED AGENT	T. A. Kuhn
		ADDRESS	445 West Main Street
			Clarksburg, WV 26301
ELL OPERATOR	Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.	LOCATION: Elevation	on933 <sup>†</sup>
DDRESS	445 West Main Street	Watershed	Quad
	Clarksburg, W. Va. 26301	Dist. Grant	County Wetzel
AS PURCHASER	None - gas is delivered	Gas Purchase Contr	act NO. N/A
DDRESS	into Applicant's interstate	Meter Chart Code _	N/A
	pipeline system	Date of Contract	N/A

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary)

See attachment; compression, dehydration, or related equipment indicated on the attached inventory, and hydraulic fracturing, shooting, or similar completion processes indicated on the attached well records, are used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during production or completion.

had to the

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

Applicant's oil and gas production records (which are largely computerized) constitute its primary and most reliable source of information relevant to a determination of eligibility. From these records, Applicant derives information used by it in connection with royalty payments, tax payments, and general statistical uses, and records of these matters are also maintained. All of the above records are located at Applicant's offices at 445 West Main Street, Clarksburg, West Virginia.

Jurisdictional Agency

#### Date March 18 ,1982 Operator's STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Well No. 8847 API Well No. 47 103 00301 State County Permit 103 00301 STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION Previous File No. (If Applicable) WELL OPERATOR Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT T. A. Kuhn ADDRESS 445 West Main Street ADDRESS 445 West Main Street Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301 Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301 Gas Purchase Contract No. N A and Date (Month, day and year) Meter Chart Code NA Name of First Purchaser None; gas is delivered into applicant's interstate pipeline system (Street or P. O. Box) (State) (City) (Zip Code) FERC Seller Code 004228 FERC Buyer Code TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT: TYPE OF DETERMINATION DETING SCIENCE. (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) Section of NPGA Category Code [ ] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technology. [ ] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well. T. A. Kuhn V.P. Gas Supply Title Name (Print) 19 Signature 445 West Main Street Street or P. O. Box 26301 Clarksburg, WV City (304 ) State (Zip Code) 622-8000 Area Code Phone Number (Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE This will certify that Applicant has served a complete copy of this document and attachments thereto, if any, including FERC Form 121, properly addressed and with postage prepaid upon the identified purchaser, if any, of the natural gas which is the subject of this application. (All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant) (To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and purchaser, if known). The Department of Mines has received a request, [ ] for certification of the above described well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978. (NGPA); [ ] or for determination that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technology under Section 108 of (NGPA); [ ] or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section 108 of (NGPA). All interested parties are hereby notified that on the \_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_, at the office of the Oil and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it may be heard, there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed. This Application is assigned File No. Initial review of information submitted indicates the well [ ] is, [ ] is not entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard. Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15) days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will go to determination. WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES 10/06/2023 MAR 24 1982 Ву\_ Date Received By

Title

COUNTY & STATE Wetzel Co.

ENTRY KEYS

S. J. Kilcoyne

VEIL HUTER

8847

47-103-0301

DAYS OF	DATS ON	OIL-BBL	CAS-HCT	TEAR 19	TARS OFF	12 HENTH AVERAGE PEAR 19 81	OFERATOR  3 MENTH AVERAGE
				JAI.	30	16 JAI.	CGSC
				<b>. .</b>	30	<b>FEB.</b> 636	
			-	MAR.	30	484	
1				APR.	30	APR. 470	•
				wr.	30	338	
				Jun.	30	<b>JUN.</b> 630	
			-	Ju.	30	490	
				Aug.	30	<b>AUG.</b> 242	
-				SZ.	30	<b>SEP.</b> 477	
				87.	30	428	
				NOW.	30	<b>307.</b>	
				Dec.	30	474	
	1	1	1	statot	360	<b>TOTALS</b> 5579	

10/06/2023



